STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

COUNTY OF HUGHES

## IN CIRCUIT COURT

## SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

IN THE MATTER OF COMMISSION STAFF'S PETITION FOR DECLARATORY RULING REGARDING FARM TAP CUSTOMERS

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

CIV17-71

Notice is given that the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission and attorney Adam de Hueck of Pierre, South Dakota, appear in the above proceeding on behalf of the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission.

) )

)

)

)

)

ec 12

Adam de Hueck Special Assistant Attorney General South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 605-773-3201 adam.dehueck@state.sd.us